RIETS NESS	Prospective New Member Application   Hornets Nest Region   Antique Automobile Club of America
	Application Date Your Cell Phone
$\checkmark$	Spouse Cell Phone
	Home Phone
	Business Phone
Your Name	National AACA Membership
Spouse's Name Address	Number
City-State-Zip	(If a current AACA member)
Your Email Spouse Email HNR Sponsor	Hornets Nest Region, AACA

#### The Hornets Nest Region is a non-profit organization dedicated to

community service and family participation in the preservation, restoration and driving of vehicles under the guidelines of the Hornets Nest Region.

# Hornets Nest Region Membership Application - \$70 Total

HNR Family Annual Membership - \$25

# National AACA Annual Family Membership - \$45 (Unless a current paid-up Member)

The Family Annual Membership covers the applicant, their spouse, and dependent children who reside in the household, and full-time students (as approved by the Region Board of Directors) who have not yet reached the age of 22. Voting privileges in the Hornets Nest Region are granted to adult family members who are members of National AACA. Members are expected to support the Region by volunteering time for the production of Charlotte AutoFair in accordance with the established Region Guideline.

#### **Dues Required Annually**

Dues are required annually for the Region and National AACA year, which begins January 1st. Memberships will be considered expired for those whose renewal dues are not received by December 31st. HNR will submit your membership to National AACA.

## **Insurance Notice**

You must be member of National AACA to begin, or renew, membership in the Hornets Nest Region. National AACA provides liability insurance coverage for all events sponsored by our Region. Their policy is a "secondary coverage" policy. Your personal policy, therefore, is "primary coverage" and the National AACA policy may provide coverage only after your personal policy has been used. Your signature on this application acknowledges an understanding of the insurance coverage for Hornets Nest Region events and an understanding to use your personal insurance as "primary coverage" should the need arise.

#### **Prospective New Member Responsibility**

Submit this Form to Vice President - Membership at any time for the review process to begin. Include a check for the Region dues, and National AACA dues.

## My signature below indicates that I understand and agree with the Hornet Nest Region Membership requirements:

Your Signature

**Spouse Signature** 

**Collector Vehicles Now Owned** 

Make check payable to: HNR-AACA

Mail to: Vice President, Membership Hornets Nest Region, AACA 9307-H Monroe Road Charlotte, NC 28270